## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Explore Scientific, LLC		l11/29/2010 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jinghua Optics and Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	12 Kangda Road	
Internal Address:	Dongchengpian Industrial Zone	
City:	Huangpu, Gangzhou; Guangdong	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	510700	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3859899	EXPLORE SCIENTIFIC
Serial Number:	77946237	I SCOPE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (479)633-8210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 479-659-2977
Email: jneal11@msn.com
Correspondent Name: James L. Neal

Address Line 1: 5403 Braebourne Road

Address Line 4: Rogers, ARKANSAS 72758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XS-01; XS-02

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0912 OP \$65.00 3859899

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Scott Wayne Roberts 803-1 SW 12th Street Bentonville, ARKANSAS 72712		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James L. Neal	
Signature:		/James L. Neal/	
Date:		12/15/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0913

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by Explore Scientific, LLC ("Assignor"), a California limited liability company with principal offices at 803-1 SW 12<sup>th</sup> Street; Bentonville, Arkansas, 72712; USA to Jinghua Optics and Electronics Co., Ltd. ("Assignor") a China corporation with its principal offices at No. 12 Kangda Road; Dongchengpian, Industrial Zone; Huangpu, Gangzhou; Guangdong 510700; China.

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the marks identified below, along with any and all registrations and applications for registration in the United States and worldwide together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks throughout the United States and worldwide and with the right to obtain equitable relief and recover damages and profits for any past or future infringements of the marks.
  - a. Explore Scientific: US Reg. No. 3,859,899, registered 12 October 2010
  - b. iScope: US registration application Serial No. 77-946,237, filed 26 February 2010
- 2. The Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, that the trademarks have not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe the rights of any person or entity.
- 3. The Assignor will cooperate with the Assignee and execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments that may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks, including without limitation, recordation of this Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Explore Scientific, LLC ("Assignor")
Ву:
Title: Managing Hanter
<u>Acknowledgement</u>
State of Arkansas) County of Benton)
on <u>Nov. 29, 2010</u> , before me, <u>Joan M. (0997)</u> , a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared <u>Scott wayne Roberts</u> , known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which he acted executed the instrument.
(Notary Public)  OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN M. COGAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARKANSAS BENTON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-30-2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 12/15/2010**